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Term 2 
 

Mon 31st October to 
Fri 16th December 2pm 

 

Term 3 
 

Tuesday 3rd January  
Staff Training Day 

 

Wed 4th January to 
Fri 10th February 

 

Term 4 
 

 

Mon 20th February to 
Fri 31st March 2pm 

 

Term 5 
 

Mon 17th April to 
Fri 26th May 

 

Bank Holiday  
Mon 1st May 

 

Term 6 
 

Mon 5th June to 
Fri 21st July 2pm 

 

Mon 24th & Tues 25th July  

Staff Training Days 

Please promote our  
Value for November 

Love 

2022/23 
 

Term 2 
 

5 week booster /club sessions 
in place this term 

 

Key Dates 
 

Swimming Y5 
Mondays 

 

Y6 WWII Day 
Tues 1st Nov 

 

Y4 Library visit 
Tues 1st Nov 

 

Y3 Roman Day 
Wed 2nd Nov 

 

YR & Y6 Height & Weight  
Thurs 3rd Nov 

 

YR-Y6 Flu Immunisation 
Mon 7th Nov 

 

MYG/C Basketball 
Tues 8th & Thurs 10th Nov 

 

Travelling Book Fair 
Wed 9th-Wed 16th Nov 

 

Parents Evening  
Wed 9th & Thurs 10th Nov 

3.45-6.30pm 
 

Anti-Bullying Week 
Odd Sock Day & Cake Sale 

Mon 14th Nov 
 

Y1 Library visit 
Tues 15th Nov  

 

Children In Need 
Fri 18th Nov 

 

Y6 Bikeability   
Mon 21st & Tues 22nd Nov 

 

Y3 Library visit  
Tues 22nd Nov 

 

Y5 Shakespeare workshop 
Thurs 24th Nov 

 

Top Tables Number Day 
Fri 25th Nov 

 

Y6 Library visit 
Tues 29th Nov 

 
 
 

Check out our new website for 
all dates. 

www.lordswood-gst.org 

Attendance 
 

Your child's school attend-
ance is key to their success. 

 

 

Attendance Term 1 
96%  

 

Well done to:  
 

 1st Cherry 98.4% 
2nd Walnut 97.1% 
3rd Cedar 96.7%  

 

Christmas Dates 
Children's Chorus Canterbury 

Cathedral  
Wed 30th Nov 7pm TBC 

 

EYFS Performance 
Fri 2nd Dec 9.45am  
Tues 6th Dec 2pm  

 

KS1 Performance 
Mon 5th Dec 9.30am 
Wed 7th Dec 1.45pm 

 

KS2 Carol Service 
Mon 12th Dec 1.45pm  
Tues 13th Dec 9.30am 

 

Christmas Lunch 
Christmas Jumper day 

Wed 14th Dec 
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Please follow our exciting events on Twitter: Twitter@lordswoodpri and twitter@lordswoodeyfs 

           Sports Update   

 
Lordswood Olympics  

 
Victory were House 

Hockey winners 
 
 

GST  
Primary Champions 

 

Alien competition  
Well done to our two 

winners who had their 
aliens published in “I 
Want to go to Space” 

 
 

Harvest  
Festival 

 
 
 
 
 

Thank you for your generous food dona-
tions. Members of the Environmental 
Ministry visited the Salvation Army to 

help sort the food into “Bags of Hope” to 
support our local community 

With the efforts of parents and 
staff we remain a certified  

National Online Safety school. 
They are many online resources to 

support you keeping your child 
safe online. https://

nationalonlinesafety.com/login 

Lordswood is proud 
to celebrate  

achieving the  
Primary Science 

Quality Mark. Well 
done to all the staff. 

 

 
 

 
The children made a great start to the year 

last term.  As I am sure you are aware 
through our social media the children 

have experienced many exciting learning 
opportunities. 

 
I hope you enjoyed the parent events last 
term - ‘Meet the Teacher’ afternoon set-
ting our expectations, competing against 

your child at the Olympic afternoon, 
which raised over £500 and our Top Tips 
and open afternoon where you had an op-

portunity to work alongside your child. 
Please complete the on-line survey so we 

can review and plan our next event. 
 

The children had a great time at the Disco 
on the last Tuesday. A huge thank you to 
all the parents in the LSA who gave up 

their time to organise it. 
 

Parents Evening is scheduled for this 
term. Both evenings will be hosted in per-

son in the Main Hall from 3.45pm—
6.30pm. Appointments to be booked on 

line. 
 

All our Christmas performance dates have 
been listed overleaf. More information 

will follow nearer the time to book seats. 
 

The Arts Ministry will be taking a lead on 
our Remembrance Day and will be selling 
poppies over the next 2 weeks. The Sports 

Ministry will be organising Children in 
Need Day on the 18th November. 

 

I look forward to seeing you at the  
upcoming events. 

 
Jayne Lusinski 

 

 

Head’s comment 

Spelling Bee 
Raised £270.  

The children did  
amazingly well. The 

hall was buzzing with 
excitement. 
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